Shareholders to approve the distribution as dividend per Company’s share of an amount of 0.70 

€ (subject to 15% withholding tax where applicable, according to articles 36 & 64 of Law 

4172/2013) and in total the distribution of the gross amount of Euros two hundred twenty two 

million four hundred seventy two thousand two hundred forty nine and thirty cents 

(€222,472,249.30).  

Furthermore, the Board of Directors proposes to the Extraordinary General Meeting of the 

Shareholders to set:  

a. Monday, 11.12.2017, as the Cut-off date (namely the date from which the Company's 

shares are traded on the Athens Exchange without the right to receive dividend),